shares of Class B common stock immediately prior to the completion of this offering and (ii) the filing and effectiveness of our amended
and restated certificate of incorporation in Delaware.

Net tangible book value dilution per share to new investors in this offering represents the difference between the amount per share
paid by purchasers of shares of Class A common stock in this offering and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of
our common stock immediately after completion of this offering. After giving effect to (i) the pro forma adjustments set forth above and
(ii) our sale in this offering of 6,875,000 shares of our Class A common stock at the initial public offering price of $16.00 per share, and
after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value as of December 31, 2023 would have been approximately $224.5 million, or $8.93 per share of our common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.10 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $7.07 per share to investors in this offering, as illustrated in the following table:

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $16.00

Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of December 31, 2023   $(28.91)
Increase in historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share attributable to pro forma adjustments   35.74
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2023   6.83
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering   2.10

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering   8.93

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering   $ 7.07

87

Table of Contents

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares in this offering is exercised in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value would be $9.17 per share, the increase in the pro forma net tangible book value per share for existing stockholders would be
$2.34 per share and the dilution to new investors participating in this offering would be $6.83 per share.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis described above as of December 31, 2023, the total cash
consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and by our new investors purchasing shares in this
offering at the initial offering price of our Class A common stock of $16.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions, and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Weighted-
Average
Price Per

Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   18,255,790   72.6%  $193,965,000   63.8%  $ 10.62
New investors   6,875,000   27.4   110,000,000   36.2   16.00

Total   25,130,790   100%  $303,965,000   100%

In addition, if the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, the number of shares held by existing
stockholders will be reduced to 69.8% of the total number of shares of common stock to be outstanding upon completion of this offering,
and the number of shares of Class A common stock held by new investors participating in this offering will be further increased to 30.2% of
the total number of shares of common stock to be outstanding upon completion of the offering.